Norfolk Bowling Club – Indoor Section

Afernoon League – 2024/25

Team Captain:	 Entry Fee - £9.	00

Team Name: _____ (optional)

Team (member names) – maximum of 7 players

2	
3	
4	
5	
6	
7	

This entry is accepted under the following conditions:

- 1. The Team Captain shall ensure all their players in League matches are fully paid-up members of the Club.
- 2. Team Captains must make every effort to fulfil fixtures, if necessary, with the use of substitutes.
- 3. If there are 2 Divisions, a player from the lower Division may substitute for a team in the higher Division up to a maximum of twice for any team. Players from a higher Division are not permitted to substitute in a lower Division.
- 4. Full rink fees shall be payable by the Team Captain for all dates listed in the fixture list and will be payable prior to each match.
- 5. A member may only be registered in one team in any league/Division.

Having read the conditions, I agree on behalf of my team to abide by the rules and regulations of the league as set out by the Committee.

Signed..... Date.....

Name of Team Captain.....

Payment of the Entrance fee can be made at the bar by card, but entry forms <u>must</u> be presented at that time.

Payment can be made by cash or cheque (payable to Norfolk Bowling Club), the entry form <u>must</u> accompany the payment.